
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Minot  (3) at Bismarck Century  (2) (OT) (SO)
North Dakota State H.S. Tournament,  Friday, February 28, 2020

Fargo North and South High Schools
Fargo, North Dakota 

Arena: Farmers Union Ins. Arena  Time: 11:05AM - 1:32PM
Official Scorer:  Mark Seeba  Attendance: 
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Bismarck Century 
Troy Olson  Coaches

 Starters
31 Wyatt Stevahn    Sr  G
06 Logan Fridgen    Sr  D
22 Connor Hanson    Sr  D
02 Carter Schoneberg    Sr  F
08 Alex Samardzic    Jr  F
37 Eli Reimer    Jr  C

Minot 
Jason Bennett-John Grubb

 Starters
35 Tre Sortland    Jr  G
04 Jacob Theis    Jr  D
21 Riley Opperude    Jr  D
09 Nicholas Murphy    Sr  LW
07 Jack Plemel    Sr  RW
10 Payton Philion    Sr  C

 Alternates  Alternates
03 Luke Gasper    Jr  F
04 Kieffer Long    Jr  D
05 Jadon Reimer    Jr  D
07 Damon Dixon    Sr  F
11 Quinn Rosten    Jr  F
12 Thomas Odegaard    Sr  F
13 Mason Maier    Jr  F
17 Alek Fosland    So  F
20 Kade Orstad    So  D
25 Brady Bauer    Jr  F
27 Dawson Shirley    Jr  F
29 Casey Odegaard    So  G
34 Joe LaDuke    So  D
44 Joel Huber    Sr  F

01 Noah Conklin    So  G
02 Sam Bessette    Jr  F
05 Isaiah Thongphet    Jr  F
06 Casey Fjeld    Jr  RW
08 Derwin Hauser    Jr  LW
11 Jayden Luck    So  F
14 Josh Drady    Sr  D
15 Gabe Thongphet    Jr  D
17 Aiden Morelli    Jr  F
18 Benn Bonebrake    Jr  D
26 Dawson Knudson    Jr  F
27 Zachary Diehl    So  F
28 Matthew Austin    So  D
34 Colton Schuster    Fr  F

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

BC

M

 Shots on Goal

BC

M

3 4 1

1 1 4

5 12 13

10 8 10

 8

 6

 30

 28

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

BC

M

 12 

 6 

 1 

 0 

 10 

 6 

 1 

 0 

 3 

 12 

 0 

 2 

 3 

 4 

 0 

 1 

 28 

 28 

 2 

 3 

 Penalties  Power Plays

BC

M

 10 20:00 3 6:00  0  1  0 

 6 12:00 5 6:47  2  0  0 

BC- 31 Wyatt Stevahn  

BC- 29 Casey Odegaard  

M- 35 Tre Sortland  

M- 01 Noah Conklin  

3 59:00 6 6 6 6 12 10 4 4  28  26

3 59:00 12 11 10 9 3 3 3 3  28  26

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV  Officials

Signature

(Lin) Cole Jirik

(Lin) Patrick Colter

(Ref) Michael Holm

(Ref) Nick Silkey

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  M   8:00  Per OT

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

M 18 Benn Bonebrake High Sticking (2) 1 4:55

1 16:15 BC ES 22 Connor Hanson 02 Carter Schoneberg

BC 37 Eli Reimer Slashing (2) 2 0:33

2 2:25 BC SH 03 Luke Gasper 13 Mason Maier

M 28 Matthew Austin Hooking (2) 2 8:15

BC 06 Logan Fridgen Interference (2) 2 14:39

M 09 Nicholas Murphy Holding  (2) 3 0:28

BC 06 Logan Fridgen Holding  (2) 3 0:28

M 05 Isaiah Thongphet Cross Checking (2) 3 2:13

M 21 Riley Opperude Roughing  (2) 3 2:54

BC 05 Jadon Reimer Roughing  (2) 3 2:54

BC 08 Alex Samardzic Tripping (2) 3 3:57

BC 12 Thomas Odegaard Slashing (2) 3 7:19

BC 27 Dawson Shirley High Sticking (2) 3 7:19

M 07 Jack Pleme Roughing  (2) 3 7:40

BC 22 Connor Hanson High Sticking  (2) 3 7:40

BC 00 Bench Penalty Too Mny Playrs (2) 3 8:18

3 8:41 M PP 10 Payton Philion 17 Aiden Morelli

3 9:17 M PP 21 Riley Opperude 27 Zachary Diehl

BC 22 Connor Hanson Charging (2) OT 7:36

OT 8:00 M SO M Wins SO  4-3 14 Shooters

 End of Game


